



2025 BC Club Curling Championships		
	Athlete Welcome and Competition Guide February 27-March 2 Cranbrook BC	
WELCOME ADDRESS	Fellow Curlers,	
	They are very excited to welcome you to Cranbrook, British Columbia. It is our privilege to host the 2025 BC Club Curling Championships, in conjunction with Curl BC. We look forward to showing you all that Cranbrook has to offer and wish all of you the best while visiting. Good luck to all of you! Welcome to Cranbrook https://cranbrooktourism.com/	
	Happy Curling, Cranbrook Curling Club	
LOCATION	Cranbrook Curling Club 1777 2 St N, Cranbrook, BC V1C 3G9	
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE	Event Chair - Lynn Lee Curl BC Event Operations Manager –Sherri Taylor, staylor@curlbc.ca cell: 604-313-6554 Manager of the Cranbrook Curling Club - Darren Leddy Chief Umpire – Jeannie Longhurst Deputy Chief Umpire- Ian Melligsn	
VENUE PARKING	The curling club has a large attached parking area and parking is free.	
ROSTER	Please make sure your roster is up to date: https://www.curlbc.ca/bc-curling-club-championships/	
COMPETITOR AGREEMENTS	Please make sure your competitive agreement is complete https://curlbc.sidelinelearning.com/forms/43/register You will not be able to start the event practice without it completed.	
Schedule	https://www.curlbc.ca/bc-curling-club-championships/ stone colour is Red and Yellow.	
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS	Curl BC will be qualifying one (1) Men's team and one (1) Women's team to attend the 2025 Everest Canadian Curling Club Championships	
CLUB CURLING CHAMPIONSHIP	https://www.curlbc.ca/resources/rules/	







ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS	
OPENING CEREMONIES	Thursday at 6:00 pm.
	We are excited to welcome all curlers to our opening ceremonies. The opening ceremonies are a chance for all of us to come together and showcase our teams.
LUNCH SOCIAL	Friday at 12:40 pm
	The lunch will take place at the Cranbrook Curling Club . If you have any allergies or dietary concerns please contact Lynn lynn@cranbrookcurling.ca soon as possible.
FAIRPLAY NOMINATIONS	Please find the links to nominate for the Fairplay Awards below: Women's Club Nomination: https://wkf.ms/4gCuBxN Men's Club Nomination: https://wkf.ms/3EM6hwb
	Fairplay Award - Nomination deadline is due: Mens Saturday at 10:00 AM, Womens Saturday at 1:00 PM Awards will be presented Saturday TBD. We ask that you please fill out your nominations before the deadline.

ATHLETE PROFILES	If you are interested in being potentially featured though media please submit an athlete profile: https://wkf.ms/3v7aN3P
LOCKERS	A limited number of lockers are available for out of town teams to store their equipment over the championships - first come, first served. Please bring your own padlock.
ADMISSIONS	The Curling Club is providing admission to this event at no charge.
LIVE SCORING	All results can be found on Curl BC Live Scoring Link: https://www.curlbc.ca/scoreboards/
TEAM AND EVENT PHOTOS	Team photos and event photos can be viewed on Curl BC's website and social media. Curl BC will be taking team photos before or after your practice session near the Curl BC Large Banner. Please make sure your team is photographed.
CURLING LOUNGE AND CLUB CAFÉ	There will be open for food and beverage service daily during championships. No outside food other than snacks will be permitted.







SOCIAL MEDIA	We encourage you to post on social media tag us @bccurlingchampionships and use the hashtag #CurlBCClub #curlbc
Prize Money	Prize money will be awarded to the first place teams \$1000.00.
CURL BC COMPETITION RULES	https://www.curlbc.ca/resources/documents-forms-athletes/
CURLING VO Links	Once your team is registered ensure each member of the team assigns their Curling IO profile to the event using these links (WOMEN:https://auth.curling.io/en/session/new?return_to=https%3A%2F%2Fbc.curling.io%2Fen%2Fevents%2F19877-2025-bc-women-s-curling-club-championship%2Fevent_curlers, MEN https://auth.curling.io/en/session/new?return_to=https%3A%2F%2Fbc.curling.io%2Fen%2Fevents%2F19878-2025-bc-men-s-curling-club-championship%2Fevent_curlers).
CHIEF UMPIRE	Jeannie Longhurst will be the Chief Umpire for the event. Team briefing will be found here: https://www.curlbc.ca/bc-curling-club-championships/
ICE TECHNICIAN	The Crandbrook ice crew will provide the best ice conditions possible.
ACCOMODATIONS	Host Hotel: Best Western Cranbrook -https://www.bestwestern.com/content/best-western/en_US/wws/curl-bc.html?ssob=INWWS 0014G
CURL BC AWARDS	Please take time to nominate for the Curl BC awards here: https://www.curlbc.ca/curlbcawards/

